
1764 THE iNEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 266-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

No. 57 

-----~-------------------------------------,--·-----~ -

Tariff 
Item No. 

73.40.061 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

74.19.009 

76.16.059 
76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 
76.16.059 
82.02.011 

82.13.009 

83.02.009 

83.05.009 

83.11.009 

84.06.061 

84.06.079 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.19.031 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

Goods 
Rates of Duty Effective 

I 

I 

Part List 1--- ,-~--
1 Normal I Other Pref. ! R~f. No. From I To 

! I 
Fencing posts, standards and droppers and accessories for use I Aul Free 33 266 1/7/78 

therewith, viz: I 
Droppers and fasteners for use therewith I 

Roofing tiles of galvanised steel coated with a layer of bonded 
mineral substances 

Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with 
photographic or cinematographic film 

Boxes specially designed to house electrical equipment .. 
Horse shoes, of high carbon steel . . . . . . 
Air, gas or steam silencers ofa kind used for industrial purposes 

Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with 
photographic or cinematographic film 

Turnbuckles, thimbles for eye-splices, boat hooks .. 
Shields for the valves and tubes of heading No. 85.21 and parts 

thereof 
Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with 

photographic or cinematographic film 
Seals and glands for use with mineral insulated metal sheath 

cables 
Sign animation material . . . . . . . . 
Boxes specially designed to house electrical equipment .. 
Saws (non-mechanical) and blades for hand or machine saws 

(including toothless saw blades): 
Hacksaw; butchers' hacksaw; circular not exceeding 

305 mm in diameter; handsaw and toothed handsaw 
strip, for wood sawing, viz: 

Bandsaw and toothed handsaw strip for wood sawing, 
over 102 mm in width 

Manicure and chiropody sets and appliances (including nail 
files) 

Fittings and mountings (other than of aluminium) for curtain 
track 

Drawing board clips, spring steel, of a kind designed for hold
ing materials to drawing boards 

Bells and gongs-non-electric, of base metal and parts thereof, 
of a kind used with doors 

Valves and valve seat inserts for engines other than vehicle 
engines 

Parts of engines, other than carburettors and governors 
Counter-type coffee making machines . . . . . . 
Exhaust heat recovery units designed to produce hot water or 

steam 
Laboratory equipment, the following: . . . . 

Hot air sterilising and drying ovens, water baths, temp-
erature controlled cabinets, and water stills 

Dishwashing machines-non-domestic and parts .. 
Spur gear type chain hoists . . . . 
Chain pulley tackle, manually operated .. 
Tower cranes. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hydraulic cranes of a kind designed for mounting on motor 

vehicles 
Escalators specially designed for permanent installation in 

buildings 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul 16.5 
Aul 11 
Aul 5.5 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 

33 

33 

33 
33 
33 
33 
33 
33 
33 

33 
33 

33 

33 

33 
33 
33 

33 

33 

33 

33 
33 
33 
33 
33 

33 
33 
33 

33 

33 
33 
33 
33 
33 

33 

266 

266 

266 
266 
266 
266 
266 
266 
266 

266 
266 

266 

266 

266 
266 
266 

266 

266 

266 

266 
266 
266 
266 
266 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/1/80 
1/1/82 
1/1/84 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7 /78 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 
1/7/79 
1/7/81 
1/7/83 
1/7/78 

266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 

266 1/7/78 

266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 
266 1/7/78 

2661 1/7/78 

31/12/79 
31/12/81 
31/12/83 

30/6/79 
30/6/81 
30/6/83 


