THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 266—continued APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
73.40.061	Fencing posts, standards and droppers and accessories for use		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	
	therewith, viz: Droppers and fasteners for use therewith					_, _,	
73.40.069	Roofing tiles of galvanised steel coated with a layer of bonded mineral substances		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	
73.40.069	Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with photographic or cinematographic film		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
73.40.069	Boxes specially designed to house electrical equipment		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	
73.40.069	Horse shoes, of high carbon steel		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	
73.40.069	Air, gas or steam silencers of a kind used for industrial purposes		Aul 15	33	266	1/7/78	31/12/7
			Aul 10	33	266	1/1/80	31/12/8
			Aul 5	33	266	1/1/82	31/12/8
			Aul Free	33	266	1/1/84	
74.19.009	Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with photographic or cinematographic film		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
76.16.059	Turnbuckles, thimbles for eye-splices, boat hooks		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	• •
76.16.059	Shields for the valves and tubes of heading No. 85.21 and parts thereof		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
76.16.059	Spools, reels and similar supports designed for use with photographic or cinematographic film		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
76.16.059	Seals and glands for use with mineral insulated metal sheath cables		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	• • •
76.16.059	Sign animation material		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	
76.16.059	Boxes specially designed to house electrical equipment Saws (non-mechanical) and blades for hand or machine saws		Aul Free Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78 1/7/78	••
	(including toothless saw blades): Hacksaw; butchers' hacksaw; circular not exceeding 305 mm in diameter; bandsaw and toothed bandsaw strip, for wood sawing, viz: Bandsaw and toothed bandsaw strip for wood sawing, over 102 mm in width						
82.13.009	Manicure and chiropody sets and appliances (including nail files)		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
83.02.009	Fittings and mountings (other than of aluminium) for curtain track		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
83.05.009	Drawing board clips, spring steel, of a kind designed for hold- ing materials to drawing boards		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
83.11.009	Bells and gongs—non-electric, of base metal and parts thereof,		Aul 16.5	33	266	1/7/78	30/6/7
	of a kind used with doors		Aul 11	33	266	1/7/79	30/6/8
			Aul 5.5	33	266	1/7/81	30/6/8
			Aul Free	33	266	1/7/83	••
84.06.061	Valves and valve seat inserts for engines other than vehicle engines		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.06.079	Parts of engines, other than carburettors and governors		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.17.009	Counter-type coffee making machines		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.17.009	Exhaust heat recovery units designed to produce hot water or steam		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.17.009	Laboratory equipment, the following: Hot air sterilising and drying ovens, water baths, temperature controlled cabinets, and water stills		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.19.031	Dishwashing machines—non-domestic and parts		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.22.009	Spur gear type chain hoists		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.22.009	Chain pulley tackle, manually operated		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	•••
84.22.009	Tower cranes		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.22.009	Hydraulic cranes of a kind designed for mounting on motor vehicles		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••
84.22.009	Escalators specially designed for permanent installation in buildings		Aul Free	33	266	1/7/78	••